Director of City Planning to extend a Professional Services Agreement with 

Bromberg & Associates LLC for effective communication services, by exercising the 

contract option to extend the term for 6 months and by increasing the total spend by 

$75,000, for a new not to exceed amount of Seven Hundred Three Thousand Nine 

Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and No Cents ($703,976.00). 

COUNCIL MEMBER STRASSBURGERSPONSOR /S:

NEW PAPERS

2025-2482 Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, Solicitor, Director of Planning, and 

Director of Office of Management and Budget, pursuant to § 204(k) of the Home 

Rule Charter, to provide appropriate notice and terminate contract 54920 - 684975 -

[...]

COUNCIL MEMBER COGHILLSPONSOR /S:

2025-2485 Resolution amending Resolution 63 of 2025, which provided for an Agreement or 

Agreements with Center for Hearing & Deaf Services, Inc. and Global Wordsmiths, 

by increasing the authorized spend for Global Wordsmiths by Nineteen Thousand 

Dollars ($19,000.00) for services through June 2026, for a new total cost not to 

exceed of One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($117,000.00) over four and a 

half years.

2025-2485 Cover Letter-Letter to Council on Language Access Contract 2026

Summary 2025-2485

Attachments:

2025-2486 Resolution amending Resolution 413 of 2025, which authorized the Mayor and the 

City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Block &

[...]

2025-2487 Resolution amending Resolution 519 of 2025 which authorized the Mayor and the 

City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Buchanan, 

Ingersoll, & Rooney PC for legal consulting services in connection with complex real 

property litigation and related matters, by increasing the contract amount by Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($55,000) for a new not to exceed amount of One Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($130,000) over one (1) year.

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

(Executive Session held 11/18/25)

2025-2487 Cover Letter-Buchanan 2025 Amendment Council Letter

2025-2487 -Buchanan 2025 Amendment WCP Approved

2025-2487 -EORC Waiver letter- Buchanan, Ingersoll, & Rooney PC  2025

Summary 2025-2487

Attachments:

2025-2488 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Pittsburgh Community 

Reinvestment Group (“PCRG”) in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($75,000.00), for Community Reinvestment Analysis (For City 

Depositories) for 2022, 2023, and 2024.

2025-2488 Cover Letter-PCRG Warrant Cover Letter

Summary 2025-2488

Attachments:

2025-2489 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Belfor USA Group,

[...]

2025-2481 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, and the Department of Public Safety to enter into an Agreement or 

Agreements with Norfolk Southern’s Safety First Grant for the purpose of receiving 

grant funds in the amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND ($15,000.00) dollars to 

purchase non-fluorinated firefighting foam. 

2025-2481 Cover Letter-2025 Norfolk Southern letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2481

Attachments:

PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE, MRS. 

WARWICK, CHAIR

SUPPLEMENTAL - NEW PAPERS

2025-2520 Resolution amending Resolution No.

[...]

735 of 2023, entitled “Resolution authorizing the 

Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Director of the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure to receive grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of 

Transportation’s Green Light Go Program in the amount of Four Hundred and Thirty 

Thousand Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($430,000.13) to upgrade traffic control 

switches” to increase the amount of the grant award.

2025-2520 Cover Letter-GLG 2023 Award Amend - 2025 letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2520

Attachments:

NEW PAPERS

2025-2490 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Servpro in the amount of 

Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and Two Cents ($8,472.02), 

for water restoration services in the City County Building.

2025-2490 Cover Letter-Warrant Letter - Servpro - signed

Summary 2025-2490

Attachments:

HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE, MR. CHARLAND, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2025-2480 Resolution amending Resolution No.